measurement and disclosure of goodwill and intangible assets including internally developed
intangible assets.  The adoption of Section 3064 is anticipated to have no effect on the Company’s
financial statements.

Otis Gold Corp.
(Formerly Otis Capital Corp.)
(An Exploration Stage Company)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2009 and 2008

2. ACCOUNTING POLICIES – continued

International Financial Reporting Standards
The Accounting Standards Board of the Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants has
determined that Canadian accounting standards for publicly-listed companies will converge with
International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) effective for interim and annual periods
beginning on and after January 1, 2011. The adoption of IFRS in 2011 will require restatement for
comparative purposes of figures presented for the 2010 fiscal year. The Company understands
there to be material differences between Canadian GAAP and IFRS, and is therefore monitoring this
project with a view to understanding the possible future effects of the transition to IFRS, which
cannot be reasonably estimated at this time.

3. PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT  June 30, 2009
   Accumulated
   Cost  amortization  Net

 Office equipment $ 2,921 $ 146 $ 2,775
 Computer equipment  4,211  378  3,833

  $ 7,132 $ 524 $ 6,608

4. UNPROVEN MINERAL INTERESTS

 Kilgore Gold Project
 In July 2008, the Company entered into a joint venture on the Kilgore Gold Project located in Clark

County, Idaho and the Hai and Gold Bug properties located in Lemhi County, Idaho. The Kilgore
property is covered by 150 federal lode mining claims and the Hai and Gold Bug properties are
covered by 16 federal lode mining claims. The Company can earn up to a 75% joint venture interest
in the Kilgore, Hai and Gold Bug properties

 The Company can earn an initial 50% interest by paying $ 200,000, issuing 2,500,000 common

shares and incurring US$ 3,000,000 of exploration expenditures as follows: